Financial Year

Programme

Funding

Models of Care

Project Reference

Project Name

Host Organisation

Statutory/Third

Regional/Local

Funding Type

Total Funding

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

23-24

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

LD

source

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

RIF

Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination

Place Based Care - Complex
Care Closer to Home

Place Based Care - Complex
Care Closer to Home

Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing

Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing

Promoting Good Emotional
Health and Wellbeing

Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination
Place Based Care -
Prevention and Community
Coordination

01LD

02LD

05LD

06LD

07LD

10LD

10RIF

11LD

17LD

3SG

6RIF

08LD

05PM

Interplay Independent Skills
Residential

BAME CYP LD Support

Hwb y Gors / Awel Aman
Tawe

Crafty Potters

Learning Disability Liaison
Forum

Enteral Feeding Framework

Regional Commissioning
Project

Count mein

Fy Mywyd transitional
support

Active 18 Five Ways To
Wellbeing

Joint Working Protocol

Learning Disability strategy

Project Management for LD

Interplay

BAME Mental Health
Support

Awel Aman Tawe

Melin Community Trust

Swans Foundation

SBUHB

Swansea Council

Swansea Council

NPT Council

Discovery Student
volunteering Swansea

SBUHB

Swansea Council

Swansea Council

Scheme

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Third Sector

Statutory

Statutory

Statutory

Statutory

Third Sector

Statutory

Statutory

Statutory

Scheme

Regional

Local — Swansea

Regional

Local = NPT

Regional

Regional

Regional

Local — Swansea

Local = NPT

Regional

Regional

Regional

Regional

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yrl - Acceleration

Yrl - Acceleration

Yr3 - Embed

Yr2 - Acceleration

Yr2 - Acceleration

No Match - Project
Management

19,534

20,456

15,383

14,120

57,996

52,351

50,586

5,325

15,329

9,392

55,873

5,000

54,316

Total



