Financial Year	Programme	Funding source	Models of Care	Project Reference	Project Name	Host Organisation	Statutory/Third Scheme	Regional/Local Scheme	Funding Type	Total Funding
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	01LD	Interplay Independent Skills Residential	Interplay	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	f 19,534
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	02LD	BAME CYP LD Support	BAME Mental Health Support	Third Sector	Local – Swansea	Yr2 - Acceleration	£ 20,456
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	05LD	Hwb y Gors / Awel Aman Tawe	Awel Aman Tawe	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	f 15,383
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	06LD	Crafty Potters	Melin Community Trust	Third Sector	Local – NPT	Yr2 - Acceleration	f 14,120
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	07LD	Learning Disability Liaison Forum	Swans Foundation	Third Sector	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£ 57,996
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Complex Care Closer to Home	10LD	Enteral Feeding Framework	SBUHB	Statutory	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£ 52,351
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Complex Care Closer to Home	10RIF	Regional Commissioning Project	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£ 50,586
23-24	LD	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	11LD	Count me in	Swansea Council	Statutory	Local – Swansea	Yr1 - Acceleration	£ 5,325
23-24	LD	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	17LD	Fy Mywyd transitional support	NPT Council	Statutory	Local – NPT	Yr1 - Acceleration	£ 15,329
23-24	LD	RIF	Promoting Good Emotional Health and Wellbeing	3SG	Active 18 Five Ways To Wellbeing	Discovery Student volunteering Swansea	Third Sector	Regional	Yr3 - Embed	£ 9,392
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	6RIF	Joint Working Protocol	SBUHB	Statutory	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£ 55,873
23-24	LD	RIF	Place Based Care - Prevention and Community Coordination	08LD	Learning Disability strategy	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	Yr2 - Acceleration	£ 5,000
23-24	LD	RIF		05PM	Project Management for LD	Swansea Council	Statutory	Regional	No Match - Project Management	f 54,316
Total										